

P
SLP(C)No. 20475 OF 2001
ITEM No.24

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20475/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2001 in WA 256/93
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REGIONAL MANAGER &DISCIPLINARY AUTH.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. MOHAMMED GAFFAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, SG
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. Harish N Salve, learned Solicitor General started
his arguments at 11.00 a.m. and concluded at 11.15 a.m.
Thereafter Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsle for the
respondent startned his arguments and concluded at 11.25 a.m.
Judgment reserved.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master